
Industrial Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD

No Sales

Industrial Improved

Sales Median COD PRD

No Sales

Commercial Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD

No Sales       

Commercial Improved

Sales Median COD PRD

GroupComImp 2 0.969 3.47 0.993

 

Residential Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD

GroupResVac 10 1.019 17.591 1.029

 

Residential Improved

Sales Median COD PRD

Clinton 60 0.923 14.853 1.018

Helt 21 0.921 13.47 1.016

GroupResImp 14 0.918 10.19 1.003
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C83-2024-0007812 83-13-17-100-006.000-002N Y ComImp GroupComImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP8302010-002464 002 6/6/2024 550000 200000 351500 551500 1.002727 0.033699

C83-2024-0007706 83-13-15-220-086.000-002Y Y ComImp GroupComImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP8302010-002420 002 2/23/2024 83500 37200 40900 78100 0.935329 0.033699

633500 629600

0.969028

0.969028

0.993844

3.477604

0.993844



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV Ratio Abs

C83-2024-0008026 83-13-09-440-023.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 11/19/2024 167000 13100 140900 154000 0.922 0.001

C83-2024-0008051 83-12-13-130-001.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301026-001 510 001 10/16/2024 85000 8300 70200 78500 0.924 0.001

C83-2024-0007824 83-13-04-340-007.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303202-003 540 003 6/25/2024 176000 24100 137900 162000 0.920 0.002

C83-2024-0007770 83-13-10-321-011.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 4/29/2024 89000 13100 70100 83200 0.935 0.012

C83-2024-0007845 83-13-09-440-006.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 7/17/2024 128000 13100 102700 115800 0.905 0.018

C83-2024-0007957 83-13-29-200-015.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 511 001 8/30/2024 315000 62200 220000 282200 0.896 0.027

C83-2024-0007677 83-13-09-430-029.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302004-002 510 002 1/16/2024 285500 43200 212200 255400 0.895 0.028

C83-2024-0007825 83-13-04-340-004.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303202-003 510 003 6/20/2024 335000 25300 272700 298000 0.890 0.033

C83-2024-0007800 83-13-15-329-001.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 5/23/2024 173000 14600 137600 152200 0.880 0.043

C83-2024-0007792 83-13-04-310-019.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303001-003 510 003 5/13/2024 215000 24800 182600 207400 0.965 0.042

C83-2024-0007788 83-13-05-100-006.005-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301020-001 510 001 4/26/2024 340000 31200 263000 294200 0.865 0.058

C83-2024-0007994 83-13-15-310-120.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 10/29/2024 168000 14600 149900 164500 0.979 0.056

C83-2024-0007854 83-13-22-211-030.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 6/24/2024 190000 13100 150300 163400 0.860 0.063

C83-2024-0007866 83-13-15-320-006.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 7/10/2024 156000 13900 140000 153900 0.987 0.064

C83-2024-0007816 83-13-09-430-023.019-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302004-002 510 002 6/12/2024 285000 45100 198100 243200 0.853 0.070

C83-2024-0007995 83-13-09-430-023.015-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302004-002 510 002 10/25/2024 295950 44300 207100 251400 0.849 0.073

C83-2024-0008016 83-13-17-110-001.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301001-001 510 001 11/7/2024 218000 17300 199700 217000 0.995 0.073

C83-2024-0007810 83-13-29-200-009.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 511 001 5/20/2024 275000 53000 180300 233300 0.848 0.074

C83-2024-0007798 83-13-15-335-021.000-002 Y Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 4/25/2024 139000 18600 99300 117900 0.848 0.075

C83-2024-0008087 83-13-09-130-037.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303102-003 510 003 12/13/2024 233500 43300 154700 198000 0.848 0.075

C83-2024-0007883 83-13-09-431-006.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302009-002 510 002 8/12/2024 125000 11800 113400 125200 1.002 0.079

C83-2024-0007963 83-13-22-240-059.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 9/30/2024 135000 11700 101000 112700 0.835 0.088

C83-2024-0007974 83-13-04-311-005.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303202-003 510 003 10/10/2024 250000 29100 178600 207700 0.831 0.092

C83-2024-0008004 83-13-10-321-009.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 10/30/2024 109000 13100 97700 110800 1.017 0.094

C83-2024-0007850 83-13-28-320-004.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 511 001 6/28/2024 360000 49000 248700 297700 0.827 0.096

C83-2024-0007931 83-13-09-440-026.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 8/14/2024 92000 13100 80900 94000 1.022 0.099

C83-2024-0007981 83-13-03-330-048.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303103-003 510 003 9/16/2024 197750 12300 150000 162300 0.821 0.102

C83-2024-0007687 83-13-15-326-002.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 1/30/2024 74000 10400 66400 76800 1.038 0.115

C83-2024-0007907 83-13-16-110-045.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302008-002 510 002 8/30/2024 124900 5800 123900 129700 1.038 0.116

C83-2024-0007676 83-13-20-220-033.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 510 001 1/18/2024 327000 23000 316800 339800 1.039 0.116

C83-2024-0007745 83-13-22-210-023.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 3/27/2024 71000 11700 62500 74200 1.045 0.122

C83-2024-0007847 83-13-09-411-003.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 7/1/2024 130000 13100 90600 103700 0.798 0.125

C83-2024-0007953 83-13-10-340-017.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 9/30/2024 175000 11300 128100 139400 0.797 0.126

C83-2024-0007869 83-13-17-110-009.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301001-001 510 001 8/6/2024 169000 10700 123300 134000 0.793 0.130

C83-2024-0007761 83-13-20-220-026.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 510 001 4/12/2024 285000 23800 201800 225600 0.792 0.131

C83-2024-0007954 83-13-16-110-053.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302008-002 510 002 9/27/2024 147900 23600 93300 116900 0.790 0.132

C83-2024-0007711 83-13-10-321-034.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 3/7/2024 70000 13100 61000 74100 1.059 0.136

C83-2024-0007731 83-13-09-110-047.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303101-003 510 003 2/29/2024 138500 15600 132000 147600 1.066 0.143

C83-2024-0008054 83-13-04-440-020.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303103-003 510 003 12/6/2024 126000 11500 84900 96400 0.765 0.158

C83-2024-0007955 83-13-15-323-004.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 9/25/2024 125000 13900 121100 135000 1.080 0.157

C83-2024-0007735 83-13-04-311-006.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303202-003 510 003 3/8/2024 232500 29100 146700 175800 0.756 0.167

C83-2024-0007894 83-13-09-200-006.003-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 511 001 8/12/2024 250000 56100 219900 276000 1.104 0.181

C83-2024-0007729 83-13-04-310-031.001-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303201-003 510 003 3/18/2024 300000 40700 290700 331400 1.105 0.182

C83-2024-0007710 83-13-15-123-007.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 540 002 2/27/2024 200000 20400 127000 147400 0.737 0.186

C83-2024-0007813 83-13-28-400-005.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301002-001 511 001 3/1/2024 270000 35400 160900 196300 0.727 0.196

C83-2024-0007923 83-13-15-332-003.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 9/3/2024 152000 13900 156900 170800 1.124 0.201

C83-2024-0007682 83-13-15-240-086.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 1/23/2024 145000 6400 156600 163000 1.124 0.201

C83-2024-0007789 83-12-03-100-004.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 511 001 5/3/2024 250000 19900 157900 177800 0.711 0.212

C83-2024-0007815 83-13-15-121-019.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 5/21/2024 82000 7200 51000 58200 0.710 0.213

C83-2024-0008055 83-13-04-340-028.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303202-003 510 003 12/4/2024 180000 31300 173200 204500 1.136 0.213

C83-2024-0007818 83-13-15-242-021.000-002 Y Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 6/13/2024 92500 18400 88300 106700 1.154 0.231

C83-2024-0008011 83-12-13-130-036.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301026-001 540 001 11/12/2024 109000 6400 66800 73200 0.672 0.251

C83-2024-0008040 83-13-31-200-008.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 511 001 11/22/2024 87500 18900 85300 104200 1.191 0.268

C83-2024-0008005 83-13-22-210-032.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 10/29/2024 137000 11700 152800 164500 1.201 0.278

C83-2024-0007828 83-13-16-130-023.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302008-002 510 002 6/27/2024 75000 14600 77600 92200 1.229 0.306

C83-2024-0007730 83-13-16-340-025.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301001-001 511 001 3/12/2024 71500 9400 79400 88800 1.242 0.319

C83-2024-0007827 83-13-28-200-012.001-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301002-001 511 001 6/28/2024 510000 82800 561400 644200 1.263 0.340

C83-2024-0008034 83-13-15-341-008.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 11/19/2024 102000 1800 127200 129000 1.265 0.342

C83-2024-0007713 83-13-16-300-004.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 541 001 3/5/2024 176000 43000 179800 222800 1.266 0.343

C83-2024-0008043 83-13-22-220-030.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 11/20/2024 92000 11700 105400 117100 1.273 0.350

11015000 10373000

0.923 Median

0.958 Mean

0.942 Wt Mean

14.853 COD

1.018 PRD

60.000 Count

C83-2024-0007872 83-07-18-100-006.000-005 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8305001-005 511 005 7/26/2024 185000 16200 164800 181000 0.978 0.060

C83-2024-0007938 83-01-17-200-002.001-009 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp001 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 8309001-009 511 009 9/10/2024 150000 19600 144400 164000 1.093 0.175

C83-2024-0007752 83-06-35-300-006.000-011 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp001 VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8311001-011 511 011 3/29/2024 340000 31300 307700 339000 0.997 0.079

C83-2024-0007801 83-06-26-345-002.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp001 VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8312001-012 511 012 6/11/2024 171000 9600 152200 161800 0.946 0.028

C83-2024-0007771 83-06-26-330-112.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp001 VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8312002-012 510 012 4/29/2024 104000 6300 96800 103100 0.991 0.073

C83-2024-0008008 83-07-19-200-002.000-005 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8305001-005 511 005 10/29/2024 456100 56100 355900 412000 0.903 0.015

C83-2024-0007993 83-04-31-112-019.000-005 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8305002-005 510 005 10/25/2024 126000 5500 101200 106700 0.847 0.071

C83-2024-0007849 83-06-05-130-112.000-006 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 599 006 6/28/2024 125000 16900 83800 100700 0.806 0.112

C83-2024-0007987 83-06-05-130-024.000-006 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 10/18/2024 115000 6400 91600 98000 0.852 0.066

C83-2024-0007790 83-06-06-140-033.000-006 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 5/7/2024 189000 9200 153000 162200 0.858 0.060

C83-2024-0007973 83-06-05-350-001.007-006 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 511 006 9/30/2024 245000 13600 119000 132600 0.541 0.377

C83-2024-0007805 83-06-05-230-009.000-006 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 5/13/2024 155000 8200 112600 120800 0.779 0.139

C83-2024-0007956 83-06-06-140-031.000-006 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 9/2/2024 159900 8200 140900 149100 0.932 0.015

C83-2024-0008038 83-06-05-320-037.001-006 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 11/27/2024 149500 9000 134300 143300 0.959 0.041

2670500 2374300

0.918 Median

0.892 Mean

0.889 Wt Mean

10.199 COD

1.003 PRD

14.000 Count

C83-2024-0008003 83-11-34-240-045.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 8/29/2024 345000 56100 290000 346100 1.003 0.082

C83-2024-0007819 83-08-26-121-015.000-008 Y Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 6/21/2024 82000 8200 71000 79200 0.966 0.045

C83-2024-0007978 83-10-04-100-002.001-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 10/11/2024 360000 64200 213200 277400 0.771 0.151

C83-2024-0008029 83-11-02-200-009.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 11/7/2024 247000 22000 168900 190900 0.773 0.148

C83-2024-0008018 83-11-33-140-025.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307007-007 510 007 11/21/2024 187500 8300 140000 148300 0.791 0.130

C83-2024-0007935 83-11-14-300-001.001-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 8/20/2024 175650 33100 108300 141400 0.805 0.116

C83-2024-0007778 83-11-34-320-024.000-007 Y Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307008-007 599 007 4/16/2024 80000 5600 61500 67100 0.839 0.082

C83-2024-0007740 83-11-21-400-005.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 3/26/2024 235000 28000 170900 198900 0.846 0.075

C83-2024-0007791 83-10-20-300-002.002-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 5/15/2024 370000 23000 291200 314200 0.849 0.072

C83-2024-0007822 83-11-27-200-001.000-007 Y Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 6/14/2024 260000 47200 176900 224100 0.862 0.059

C83-2024-0007988 83-08-26-130-003.000-008 Y Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 599 008 10/16/2024 122500 10100 96400 106500 0.869 0.052

C83-2024-0007686 83-09-34-100-028.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 1/29/2024 161500 20000 123700 143700 0.890 0.031

C83-2024-0007741 83-08-26-121-005.000-008 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 3/22/2024 99000 6900 84300 91200 0.921 0.000

C83-2024-0007965 83-08-26-240-079.000-008 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 9/10/2024 75000 7100 68800 75900 1.012 0.091

C83-2024-0007776 83-09-34-400-008.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 4/25/2024 135500 20500 120900 141400 1.044 0.122

C83-2024-0007779 83-08-26-120-046.000-008 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 4/23/2024 73000 6000 71600 77600 1.063 0.142

C83-2024-0007712 83-10-15-200-004.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 3/1/2024 220000 51800 187600 239400 1.088 0.167

C83-2024-0007977 83-11-34-320-029.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307008-007 510 007 10/11/2024 80000 6100 84300 90400 1.130 0.209

C83-2024-0008039 83-08-26-240-030.000-008 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 11/25/2024 64900 7100 67700 74800 1.153 0.231

C83-2024-0007924 83-08-26-130-080.000-008 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 8/22/2024 56900 7100 61400 68500 1.204 0.283

C83-2024-0007739 83-10-31-400-001.001-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 512 007 3/22/2024 465000 130600 445400 576000 1.239 0.317

3895450 3673000

0.921 Median

0.958 Mean

0.943 Wt Mean

13.471 COD

1.016 PRD

21.000 Count



SDFID Parcel NumberMultiParcelPrimary Study SectionGrouping Township NameNeighborhoodProperty ClassTaxing DistrictSale DateStudy Sale PriceCurrent Land AVCurrent Improvement AVCurrent Total AV Ratio Abs

C83-2024-0007785 83-10-02-220-001.000-007N Y ResVac GroupResVac HELT TOWNSHIP8307021-007500 007 4/10/2024 8000 8100 0 8100 1.013 0.006

C83-2024-0007874 83-06-35-222-002.000-012N Y ResVac GroupResVac VERMILLION TOWNSHIP8312002-012501 012 7/22/2024 80000 37600 0 37600 0.470 0.549

C83-2024-0007927 83-13-16-410-001.000-002N Y ResVac GroupResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP8302003-002500 002 8/14/2024 14000 8200 0 8200 0.586 0.433

C83-2024-0008001 83-11-34-240-047.000-007N Y ResVac GroupResVac HELT TOWNSHIP8307008-007500 007 8/29/2024 5000 6100 0 6100 1.220 0.201

C83-2024-0007814 83-06-05-130-059.000-006N Y ResVac GroupResVac EUGENE TOWNSHIP8306001-006500 006 6/6/2024 11000 9000 0 9000 0.818 0.201

C83-2024-0007777 83-13-09-110-061.000-003N Y ResVac GroupResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP8303101-003500 003 4/10/2024 10000 8500 0 8500 0.850 0.169

C83-2024-0008050 83-12-13-130-002.000-001N Y ResVac GroupResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP8301026-001500 001 10/16/2024 4000 4100 0 4100 1.025 0.006

C83-2024-0008048 83-12-13-130-050.000-001N Y ResVac GroupResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP8301026-001500 001 10/16/2024 4000 4100 0 4100 1.025 0.006

C83-2024-0007736 83-06-07-300-002.000-005N Y ResVac GroupResVac EUGENE TOWNSHIP8305001-005503 005 3/15/2024 101500 114200 0 114200 1.125 0.106

C83-2024-0007870 83-12-11-400-003.001-001N Y ResVac GroupResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP8301007-001502 001 8/2/2024 60000 68000 0 68000 1.133 0.115

297500 267900

1.019 Median

0.926 Mean

0.901 Wt Mean

17.591 COD

1.029 PRD

10.000 Count



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV

C83-2024-0007706 83-13-15-220-086.000-002 Y Y ComImp GroupComImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302010-002 420 002 2/23/2024 83500 18600 40900 59500

C83-2024-0007706 83-13-15-220-082.000-002 Y N ComImp GroupComImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302010-002 409 002 2/23/2024 83500 18600 0 18600

C83-2024-0007812 83-13-17-100-006.000-002 N Y ComImp GroupComImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302010-002 464 002 6/6/2024 550000 200000 351500 551500

C83-2024-0007790 83-06-06-140-033.000-006 N Y ResImp GroupResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 5/7/2024 189000 9200 153000 162200

C83-2024-0007805 83-06-05-230-009.000-006 N Y ResImp GroupResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 5/13/2024 155000 8200 112600 120800

C83-2024-0007849 83-06-05-130-112.000-006 Y Y ResImp GroupResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 599 006 6/28/2024 125000 8300 22000 30300

C83-2024-0007849 83-06-05-130-111.000-006 Y N ResImp GroupResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 6/28/2024 125000 8600 61800 70400

C83-2024-0007872 83-07-18-100-006.000-005 N Y ResImp GroupResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8305001-005 511 005 7/26/2024 185000 16200 164800 181000

C83-2024-0007956 83-06-06-140-031.000-006 N Y ResImp GroupResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 9/2/2024 159900 8200 140900 149100

C83-2024-0007973 83-06-05-350-001.007-006 N Y ResImp GroupResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 511 006 9/30/2024 245000 13600 119000 132600

C83-2024-0007987 83-06-05-130-024.000-006 Y Y ResImp GroupResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 10/18/2024 115000 3600 91600 95200

C83-2024-0007987 83-06-05-130-025.000-006 Y N ResImp GroupResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 500 006 10/18/2024 115000 2800 0 2800

C83-2024-0007993 83-04-31-112-019.000-005 N Y ResImp GroupResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8305002-005 510 005 10/25/2024 126000 5500 101200 106700

C83-2024-0008008 83-07-19-200-002.000-005 N Y ResImp GroupResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8305001-005 511 005 10/29/2024 456100 56100 355900 412000

C83-2024-0008038 83-06-05-320-037.001-006 N Y ResImp GroupResImp001 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 11/27/2024 149500 9000 134300 143300

C83-2024-0007938 83-01-17-200-002.001-009 N Y ResImp GroupResImp001 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 8309001-009 511 009 9/10/2024 150000 19600 144400 164000

C83-2024-0007752 83-06-35-300-006.000-011 N Y ResImp GroupResImp001 VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8311001-011 511 011 3/29/2024 340000 31300 307700 339000

C83-2024-0007771 83-06-26-330-112.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupResImp001 VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8312002-012 510 012 4/29/2024 104000 6300 96800 103100

C83-2024-0007801 83-06-26-345-002.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupResImp001 VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8312001-012 511 012 6/11/2024 171000 9600 152200 161800

C83-2024-0007777 83-13-09-110-061.000-003 N Y ResVac GroupResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303101-003 500 003 4/10/2024 10000 8500 0 8500

C83-2024-0007870 83-12-11-400-003.001-001 N Y ResVac GroupResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 502 001 8/2/2024 60000 68000 0 68000

C83-2024-0007927 83-13-16-410-001.000-002 N Y ResVac GroupResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 500 002 8/14/2024 14000 8200 0 8200

C83-2024-0008048 83-12-13-130-050.000-001 N Y ResVac GroupResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301026-001 500 001 10/16/2024 4000 4100 0 4100

C83-2024-0008050 83-12-13-130-002.000-001 N Y ResVac GroupResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301026-001 500 001 10/16/2024 4000 4100 0 4100

C83-2024-0007736 83-06-07-300-002.000-005 N Y ResVac GroupResVac EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8305001-005 503 005 3/15/2024 101500 114200 0 114200

C83-2024-0007814 83-06-05-130-059.000-006 N Y ResVac GroupResVac EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 500 006 6/6/2024 11000 9000 0 9000

C83-2024-0007785 83-10-02-220-001.000-007 N Y ResVac GroupResVac HELT TOWNSHIP 8307021-007 500 007 4/10/2024 8000 8100 0 8100

C83-2024-0008001 83-11-34-240-047.000-007 N Y ResVac GroupResVac HELT TOWNSHIP 8307008-007 500 007 8/29/2024 5000 6100 0 6100

C83-2024-0007874 83-06-35-222-002.000-012 N Y ResVac GroupResVac VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8312002-012 501 012 7/22/2024 80000 37600 0 37600

C83-2024-0007676 83-13-20-220-033.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 510 001 1/18/2024 327000 23000 316800 339800

C83-2024-0007677 83-13-09-430-029.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302004-002 510 002 1/16/2024 285500 43200 212200 255400

C83-2024-0007682 83-13-15-240-086.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 1/23/2024 145000 6400 156600 163000

C83-2024-0007687 83-13-15-326-002.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 1/30/2024 74000 10400 66400 76800

C83-2024-0007710 83-13-15-123-007.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 540 002 2/27/2024 200000 20400 127000 147400

C83-2024-0007711 83-13-10-321-034.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 3/7/2024 70000 13100 61000 74100

C83-2024-0007713 83-13-16-300-004.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 541 001 3/5/2024 176000 43000 179800 222800

C83-2024-0007729 83-13-04-310-031.001-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303201-003 510 003 3/18/2024 300000 40700 290700 331400

C83-2024-0007730 83-13-16-340-025.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301001-001 511 001 3/12/2024 71500 9400 79400 88800

C83-2024-0007731 83-13-09-110-047.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303101-003 510 003 2/29/2024 138500 15600 132000 147600

C83-2024-0007735 83-13-04-311-006.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303202-003 510 003 3/8/2024 232500 29100 146700 175800

C83-2024-0007745 83-13-22-210-023.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 3/27/2024 71000 11700 62500 74200

C83-2024-0007761 83-13-20-220-026.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 510 001 4/12/2024 285000 23800 201800 225600

C83-2024-0007770 83-13-10-321-011.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 4/29/2024 89000 13100 70100 83200

C83-2024-0007788 83-13-05-100-006.005-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301020-001 510 001 4/26/2024 340000 31200 263000 294200

C83-2024-0007789 83-12-03-100-004.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 511 001 5/3/2024 250000 19900 157900 177800

C83-2024-0007792 83-13-04-310-019.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303001-003 510 003 5/13/2024 215000 24800 182600 207400
C83-2024-0007798 83-13-15-335-021.000-002 Y Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 4/25/2024 139000 11300 99300 110600

C83-2024-0007798 83-13-15-335-018.000-002 Y N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 500 002 4/25/2024 139000 7300 0 7300

C83-2024-0007800 83-13-15-329-001.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 5/23/2024 173000 14600 137600 152200

C83-2024-0007810 83-13-29-200-009.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 511 001 5/20/2024 275000 53000 180300 233300

C83-2024-0007813 83-13-28-400-005.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301002-001 511 001 3/1/2024 270000 35400 160900 196300

C83-2024-0007815 83-13-15-121-019.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 5/21/2024 82000 7200 51000 58200

C83-2024-0007816 83-13-09-430-023.019-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302004-002 510 002 6/12/2024 285000 45100 198100 243200

C83-2024-0007818 83-13-15-242-021.000-002 Y Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 6/13/2024 92500 13800 88300 102100

C83-2024-0007818 83-13-15-242-020.000-002 Y N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 500 002 6/13/2024 92500 4600 0 4600

C83-2024-0007824 83-13-04-340-007.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303202-003 540 003 6/25/2024 176000 24100 137900 162000

C83-2024-0007825 83-13-04-340-004.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303202-003 510 003 6/20/2024 335000 25300 272700 298000

C83-2024-0007827 83-13-28-200-012.001-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301002-001 511 001 6/28/2024 510000 82800 561400 644200

C83-2024-0007828 83-13-16-130-023.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302008-002 510 002 6/27/2024 75000 14600 77600 92200

C83-2024-0007845 83-13-09-440-006.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 7/17/2024 128000 13100 102700 115800

C83-2024-0007847 83-13-09-411-003.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 7/1/2024 130000 13100 90600 103700

C83-2024-0007850 83-13-28-320-004.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 511 001 6/28/2024 360000 49000 248700 297700

C83-2024-0007854 83-13-22-211-030.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 6/24/2024 190000 13100 150300 163400

C83-2024-0007866 83-13-15-320-006.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 7/10/2024 156000 13900 140000 153900

C83-2024-0007869 83-13-17-110-009.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301001-001 510 001 8/6/2024 169000 10700 123300 134000

C83-2024-0007883 83-13-09-431-006.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302009-002 510 002 8/12/2024 125000 11800 113400 125200

C83-2024-0007894 83-13-09-200-006.003-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 511 001 8/12/2024 250000 56100 219900 276000

C83-2024-0007907 83-13-16-110-045.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302008-002 510 002 8/30/2024 124900 5800 123900 129700

C83-2024-0007923 83-13-15-332-003.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 9/3/2024 152000 13900 156900 170800

C83-2024-0007931 83-13-09-440-026.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 8/14/2024 92000 13100 80900 94000

C83-2024-0007953 83-13-10-340-017.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 9/30/2024 175000 11300 128100 139400

C83-2024-0007954 83-13-16-110-053.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302008-002 510 002 9/27/2024 147900 23600 93300 116900

C83-2024-0007955 83-13-15-323-004.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 9/25/2024 125000 13900 121100 135000

C83-2024-0007957 83-13-29-200-015.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 511 001 8/30/2024 315000 62200 220000 282200

C83-2024-0007963 83-13-22-240-059.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 9/30/2024 135000 11700 101000 112700

C83-2024-0007974 83-13-04-311-005.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303202-003 510 003 10/10/2024 250000 29100 178600 207700

C83-2024-0007981 83-13-03-330-048.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303103-003 510 003 9/16/2024 197750 12300 150000 162300

C83-2024-0007994 83-13-15-310-120.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 10/29/2024 168000 14600 149900 164500

C83-2024-0007995 83-13-09-430-023.015-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302004-002 510 002 10/25/2024 295950 44300 207100 251400

C83-2024-0008004 83-13-10-321-009.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 10/30/2024 109000 13100 97700 110800

C83-2024-0008005 83-13-22-210-032.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 10/29/2024 137000 11700 152800 164500

C83-2024-0008011 83-12-13-130-036.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301026-001 540 001 11/12/2024 109000 6400 66800 73200

C83-2024-0008016 83-13-17-110-001.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301001-001 510 001 11/7/2024 218000 17300 199700 217000

C83-2024-0008026 83-13-09-440-023.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 11/19/2024 167000 13100 140900 154000

C83-2024-0008034 83-13-15-341-008.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 11/19/2024 102000 1800 127200 129000

C83-2024-0008040 83-13-31-200-008.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 511 001 11/22/2024 87500 18900 85300 104200

C83-2024-0008043 83-13-22-220-030.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 11/20/2024 92000 11700 105400 117100

C83-2024-0008051 83-12-13-130-001.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301026-001 510 001 10/16/2024 85000 8300 70200 78500

C83-2024-0008054 83-13-04-440-020.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303103-003 510 003 12/6/2024 126000 11500 84900 96400

C83-2024-0008055 83-13-04-340-028.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303202-003 510 003 12/4/2024 180000 31300 173200 204500

C83-2024-0008087 83-13-09-130-037.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303102-003 510 003 12/13/2024 233500 43300 154700 198000

C83-2024-0007686 83-09-34-100-028.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 1/29/2024 161500 20000 123700 143700

C83-2024-0007712 83-10-15-200-004.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 3/1/2024 220000 51800 187600 239400

C83-2024-0007739 83-10-31-400-001.001-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 512 007 3/22/2024 465000 130600 445400 576000

C83-2024-0007740 83-11-21-400-005.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 3/26/2024 235000 28000 170900 198900

C83-2024-0007741 83-08-26-121-005.000-008 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 3/22/2024 99000 6900 84300 91200

C83-2024-0007776 83-09-34-400-008.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 4/25/2024 135500 20500 120900 141400

C83-2024-0007778 83-11-34-320-024.000-007 Y Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307008-007 599 007 4/16/2024 80000 2400 500 2900

C83-2024-0007778 83-11-34-320-025.000-007 Y N ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307008-007 540 007 4/16/2024 80000 3200 61000 64200

C83-2024-0007779 83-08-26-120-046.000-008 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 4/23/2024 73000 6000 71600 77600

C83-2024-0007791 83-10-20-300-002.002-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 5/15/2024 370000 23000 291200 314200

C83-2024-0007819 83-08-26-121-016.000-008 Y N ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 500 008 6/21/2024 82000 2300 0 2300

C83-2024-0007819 83-08-26-121-015.000-008 Y Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 6/21/2024 82000 5900 71000 76900

C83-2024-0007822 83-11-27-200-001.000-007 Y Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 6/14/2024 260000 45400 176900 222300

C83-2024-0007822 83-11-22-300-005.002-007 Y N ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 501 007 6/14/2024 260000 1800 0 1800

C83-2024-0007924 83-08-26-130-080.000-008 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 8/22/2024 56900 7100 61400 68500

C83-2024-0007935 83-11-14-300-001.001-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 8/20/2024 175650 33100 108300 141400

C83-2024-0007965 83-08-26-240-079.000-008 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 9/10/2024 75000 7100 68800 75900

C83-2024-0007977 83-11-34-320-029.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307008-007 510 007 10/11/2024 80000 6100 84300 90400

C83-2024-0007978 83-10-04-100-002.001-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 10/11/2024 360000 64200 213200 277400

C83-2024-0007988 83-08-26-130-003.000-008 Y Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 599 008 10/16/2024 122500 4100 1200 5300

C83-2024-0007988 83-08-26-130-001.000-008 Y N ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 10/16/2024 122500 6000 95200 101200

C83-2024-0008003 83-11-34-240-045.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 8/29/2024 345000 56100 290000 346100

C83-2024-0008018 83-11-33-140-025.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307007-007 510 007 11/21/2024 187500 8300 140000 148300

C83-2024-0008029 83-11-02-200-009.000-007 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 11/7/2024 247000 22000 168900 190900

C83-2024-0008039 83-08-26-240-030.000-008 N Y ResImp None HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 11/25/2024 64900 7100 67700 74800

 


